Nil paid rights issued to Unitholders 27 – (1,638)

(8,830) 7,295

Represented by:

Change in net assets attributable to Unitholders, excluding issues of new
units and units bought back (10,148) 5,201

Amount arising from reserve movements 28 1,798 2,252

Non-controlling interests (480) (158)

(8,830) 7,295

(Loss)/profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to

– Unitholders (Note) 12 (1,983) 15,451

– Non-controlling interests (480) (158)

(2,463) 15,293

The notes on pages 107 to 162 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Note: (Loss)/earnings per unit, based upon (loss)/profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to Unitholders and the weighted average
number of units in issue, is set out in Note 12 to the consolidated financial statements.

Consolidated Income Statement
For the year ended 31 March 2024

101Annual Report 2023/2024

Before
transactions

with
Unitholders

Transactions
with

Unitholders
(Note (i))

After
transactions

with
Unitholders

(Note (ii))

Non-
controlling

interests Total
HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M

For the year ended 31 March 2024

Loss for the year (1,983) 3,781 1,798 (480) 1,318

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified subsequently
to the consolidated income statement

– Cash flow hedging reserve (169) – (169) – (169)

– Exchange reserve (1,629) – (1,629) (21) (1,650)

Total comprehensive loss for the year (3,781) 3,781 – (501) (501)

For the year ended 31 March 2023

Profit for the year 15,451 (13,199) 2,252 (158) 2,094

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified subsequently
to the consolidated income statement

– Cash flow hedging reserve 146 – 146 – 146

– Exchange reserve (2,398) – (2,398) (24) (2,422)

Total comprehensive income for the year 13,199 (13,199) – (182) (182)

The notes on pages 107 to 162 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Notes:

(i) Transactions with Unitholders comprise the distributions to Unitholders of HK$6,367 million (2023: HK$6,360 million), nil paid rights issued to Unitholders of
HK$Nil (2023: HK$1,638 million) and change in net assets attributable to Unitholders, excluding issues of new units and units bought back, which is a
decrease of HK$10,148 million (2023: an increase of HK$5,201 million).

(ii) In accordance with the Trust Deed, the units of Link Real Estate Investment Trust contain contractual obligations to pay to its Unitholders cash distributions and